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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
WASHINGTON, D. C.

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RENUNCIATION OF UNITED STATES NATIONALITY

To: Hisashi Kaneko ;
(born Feb. 10, 1908, Berkeley, California)
5112-E-F
Tule Leke Center
Newell, California
You are hereby notified that, pursuant to Section 401(i) of the
Nationality Act of 1940, as Amended, and the regulations issued
pursuant thereto, your renunciation of United States nationality
has been approved by the Attorney General as not contrary to the
interests of national defense. Accordingly you are no longer a
citizen of the United States of America nor are you entitled to
any of the rights and privileges of such citizenship.

Date: yarch 22, 1945

Herbert Wechsler

Assistant Attorney General
War Division
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UNITED STATES DEFARTLENT CF JUSTICEH
Immigration and Naturalizetion fervice
Tule Lake W,R.A,, Californis

T0; Hisgshi KANEKO

ADDiESE: _5112-EF

You are hereby notified that in accordance with
General Order of August 31, 1949, you have been ordered
interned at the Tule lLeske GHegregrti-n Center by the
Attorney General of the United States.

You will be notified by your block manager as
to the date and time when you are to te at the Registra-

tion Office of the Immigrmtion end Naturalization Cervice,

Ivan Williams
Officer in Charge




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMGIGRATICK AL NATURALIZATION SERVICE

‘Tule Lake Californie

TO:  All Jepenese Kenunsistes, Tule Lexe Center

This is to sdvise that since you have renouaced your
United States eitizenship, you are now considered to be aliens.
Under the terms of the Alien Ee:istration Act of 1940, it now
becomes necessary you register as an alien, This applies to
all percone of alien pationalities, 14 years of age or over.

In addition to the sbtove, you Lave indicated your desire
to be repatristed to Japsn., 7Tt will be necessary, therefore,
thet the Departrent of Justice Repatriztion Form be completed
for submission to the nroner authorities,

We heve prepesred a form for your use and request you
eomrlete it fully prior to eoming to the Devartment of Juctice
hagistration Office.

As those of you to whom the above aspplies live through
out the colony, we will begin this program by taking one block
at a time. The Block lisnagers will te notified far enough in
advance so es to advise you when to be present for registration,
Your ccoperation in thie program is expected,

\

i r "TUAd
Ivan Willisms
Officer in Char:e
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HONORABLE TOM CLARK Oatakias
Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice Building

Washington, D. C.

13, 1945

Dear Sir:

On March 22, 1945, I signed an anplication for renuncia-
tion of UlS. nationality form at the W.R.A. Segregation Center
situated at Tule Lake, Modoc County, California, at a perfunc-
tory appearance before a government official, and I have receiv-
ed a letter dated March 22, 1945, from Mr, Herbert Wechsler,
Assistant Attorney General approving the same,

I hereby repudiate, withdraw, retract,; and revoke the said
renunciation upon the following grounds and for the following
reasons:

(1) The cirucumstances underwhich said renunciation form
was signed by me did not constitute a fair eand impartial hear-
ing and was a denial of my constitutional gueranty of due pnro-
cess of law and of the equal protection of the laws;

(2) I was not a free egent at the time when and the place
where said renunciation form was signed but was then anl there
hedd in duress and was the victim of fraud, menace and undue
influence and mistake of fact and law;

(3) I then and there was and continuously from July 13,
1942, had been detained in the seid W.RIA. Segregation Center
by official authority and was deprived of substantially all my
constitutional rights, liberties, privileges and immunities as
an American citizen by birth and by choice and was thusly dis-
criminated against solely by reasons of the Jananese nationa-
lity of my ancestors;

(4) I was intimidated and compelled to sign the said re-
nunciation form by display of force and intimidation to myself
and members of my family made by the Hoshi Dan, a pressure
group of aliens in seid camp, and by members thereof, and I
- was in constant fear, as was my family, that said threats would
. be cearried into execution if I refused to sign it, I was act-
ing under the menace and fraud of said group and its members
and the undue influence exerted by them upon me and I signed
said renunciation form under duress,

Because of the foregoing reasons the said renunciation
and approval thereof were, and each of them is, invalid, null
and void,

I am not a citizen or subject of Japan and I do not and
never have owed or given that country or nation any allegiance.
I am not an alien enemy. I am a native American by birth and
also by choice. I recognize as my sovereign the United States
of America and I give and I give and ever have given the United
S&datés my undivided loyalty and allegiance. I have no dual
citizenship through any act or acceptance upon my individual
part,




Therefore, I demand that you withdraw and set aside the
said renunciation form which is repudiated, withdrawn and re-
voked by me, and I recall,withdraw, cancel, and revoke your
approval of said renunciation form,

I am réady and willing to have this matter re-opened and
& hearing bg granted to me in order to prove that said renun-
ciation form was signed when I was not a free agent in any
sense of the word but was acting under duress and under menace,
fraud and undue influence and mistake of fact and law,

I respectfully request your immedizte consideration of
this urgent matter,

 Very truly yours,

i




7404-5
Newell, Californie
October 23, 19

Dearxr Sir:

On October 18, 1945, J wes requesied by Mr Ivan Willieums,
Officer in u}u‘be, Immigration and Naturalization vervice,
Department of Justice, to ajpoear vefore their officer to
reglster under the provislons of the alien neglstration #ctl.

Although I appeared beiore your office to comply
with the grovisiuna of the Alien Hegistration Bet, 1
wish to ctate that said registration form was gigned by
myself under protest.

I am an Americen citizen, 4lthough within the
non-repatrietion form it ind icated in mue&,i&n No. 2
that my netionality was Japenese, I hereby wish to
protect sald designation as 1 am not & citizen or a
netional of Japan, but & citizen anc a nationel of the
United States.

Therefowe I shall appreciate your accepiing
this letter as & documen.ary evidence that my signature
affixed on said Alien Registration form anc
informations furnished in Question No. 2 of the non~
repatriation form was done s0 unce protest, as 1 am an
American Citizen.

Yours very truly,




L

CONFIDENTIAL Committee No. //S
(For Use Only of My Attorney) Atty. No.

Name (type or print) Hisashi Kaneko

Block No. 5112-EF Tule lake Center, Newell, California

Sex: Male ¥ Female

Age: 4 vears Date of Birth: Month:Peb, Day: 10 Year: 1908

Place of Birth: (City)_perkeley (County) __Alameds State)_calie,

Permanent residence address at time of evacuation:

Occupation at time of evacuation: Farm labor

Have vou "dual citizenship"? _ Yes

Did you ever have "dual citizenship"? Yog

If you have or have had dual citizenship, who registered you as

a dual citizen: Parents When:__Februsry 10, 1908

Where: RBerke ley, California

Did you ever take any steps to cancel dual citizenship? No

When:__ Where:

What steps were taken to cancel it?

On what date did vou sign a form renouncing vour U, S. citizenship:

Month:_Februsry Day: Year:_ 1945

Were vou under 21 years of are at the time vou signed that

renunciation form? No

Was there & hearine officer present when you signed?’ Yes
Not known

What was his name?

Did you have a hesrine on the matter at that time? Yes

Did anyons reprssent you at that appearance or hearing?__ No

4 80 whot

Did you etiend that heering alone?_yeaq If not, who went with

you?___

Have vou received a letter approving your renunciation? Yes

If you have, what date does it bear? March 22, 1945

On what date did you receive the letter of approval?’ _July 3, 1945

Who signed that letter of approval? Herbhert Wechgler
(Attach the letter of approval and the envelope,)

Did vou write a letter revoking your renunciation bsfore vou received

a letter aporoving your renunciation? No




C) L3

If you did, what date did you send that letter in the U. S.
mail?

Have you a copy of that letter?

(If you hawe, annex it to this form)
Since receiving a letter from the Attorney General's office approv=-

ing your renunciation, have you sent a letter to that office or

to the Attorney General revoking your renunc iation? Yeos
What date did you send that letter revoking vour renunciation of

U. S. citizenship? October 13, 1945

(If you have a copy of that letter revoking your renunciation,
annex it to this form.)

Have you served in our military forces?

If so, what date did you enroll? When were you

discharged or relcased from milltary servize?

What type of discharge d4id vou receive?

What was vour last draft classification? 4a

Did vou refuse to be drafted? No

Are you or have you ever been a membecr of the Hoshil Dan, the Hokoku

Dan, Seinen Dan or similesr organizations while in camyp, either

becoming such bv intimidation, coercion, or otherwise? _ No
No

Are your parents U, S, citlizens?

What are thcir names:_Mr.Inokichi Kaneko Mrs.Pome Kgneko

Have they becen released from detention? Yes

Have they becn relocated? ___XNo

What members of your family, if any, arc sorving or have served in

the military forces of the U, S,?_ Brother-in-law - George Matsul

volunteered from the Tule Lake Center in or about February 1943,

Have you registcred ss an "elien" under the Alien Registration Act

of 19407? Yes When: About December 1941

-

Where: Berkeley, California Who was present with you at that

time, if anyone? mother Were you represented by

anyone st that time? no

Was any hearineg given to you at that time? no

Who registered vou, if you know? do not knpow

Did vou protcst registering as an alien? ves
In Feb, 1942, I hired the services
'Did you write your protest on the form?_of Mr, Frank V. Cornish,Attorney
Berkely, California, to protest.
-Did you file a letter of protest with the rcgistering officer?

NG (If so, annsx a copy of the letter to this form,)




No
vou signed non-repatriation form asking to stay in U.S.7___ gax

vou filled out a Department of Justice Repatriation form asking

to be sent to Japan? No If vou did, when?

Where: Before whom did vou appear to

sien that repatriation form?

Did anvone represent vou at that time or were vou alone

ere vou given a hearine by anyone

on the question of signing the repatriation form?

If so, by whom?

Did you protest signing that Repatriation form?

Did you write the protest on the form?

Did you file a letter of proctest with the registering officer at

the time you signed it?

What was the name of the officer present when you signed, if you

know?

When, if ever, did you fill out a repatriation form for W, R, A,

vl AR S L. - LAY

Commhmttee 115.
I am married. My wdfe and four children are free to relocate.
I am the only renouncee in the family and I have to support them.
I wish to remain in this countrg to educate my children democratiec

way. Mg mother, 57years old, is relocating near future. I want to

join her.

Hisashi Kaneko

(Nama)




No
Have vou signed non-repatriastion form asking to stay in U.S.?__ _ gax

Have you filled out a Department of Justice Repatristion form asking

to be sent to Japan? Wo If vou d4id, when?

Where: Before whom did vou appear to

sien that repatriation form?

Did anvone represent vou at that time or were vou alone

Were vou given a hearing by anyone

on the question of signing the repatriation form?

If so, by whom?

Did you protest signing that Repstriation form?

Did you write the protest on the form?

Did you file a letter of prctest with the registering officer at

the time you signed it?

What was the name of the officer present when you signed, if you

know?

When, if ever, did you fill out a repatriation form for W, R, A,

Bl b W v a January 25, 1944 (about that date)

When did vou send a letter cancelling that request?__October 13, 1945
Do yvou own anv agricultural land, a home, or commercial property in

the U, 8,7 No It so, where?

The following space is for anv remarks vou care to write:
Because at the time of Ahen Reglstr‘atlon in or about Dec. 1941 I was unable %o

e bates,—I-was—compelted—to-—rpegister
the assistance of Mr. Frank V. Cornis,

e s s S . s ablished

being recorded at the Health Department Berkeley, Cal 1fom1a, date of filing being

teate—of—ldenkifiention—wich—altens receive,
but I did receive the Alien Registration Receipt Card No., 3702974,

Datar October 20, 1945

e ]

Hisashi Kaneko

(Nama)
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WAYNE M., COLLINS
Attorney at Law
Mills Tower, 220 Bush Street
San Francisco 4, California

GArfield 1-5827
August 8, 1960

Mrs,., Tome Kaneko
2025 Lincoln St.
Berkeley, Calif.

Dear Mrs. Kaneko:
I would thank you to let me know the present address

of Mr. Hisashi Geo. Kanekol/
Mr, Hiroshi Kaneko
Mrs: Kimiko Kaneko

so that final papers concerning their citizenship status

may be transmitted to them. Please use the enclosed

cards and self-addressed envelope for your reply to me.

V%ly yours,




WAYNE M. COLLINS

Attorney At Law

Mills Tower, 220 Bush Street
SAN FRANCISCO 4, CALIFORNIA

GArfield 1-5827

August 25, 1960

Mr. Hisashi George Kaneko
¢/o Mrs. Tome Kaneko

2025 Lincoln St.
Berkeley, Calif.

Dear wmr, Kaneko:

If you wish to receive your individual certified
copy of the '"Final Judgment' of the Court that cancels
your wartime renunciation of citizenship and that
declares you to be a U.S. citizen, you can obtain it
from me by sending to me the $ 200,00 balance due on
your account. Sometime in the future you may need
this document to prove your citizenship, to obtain a
passport, to establish your right to vote, in applying
for employment, Social Security benefits, various
licenses, loyalty checkup, etc. If it presses you too
much to pay your balance in a lump sum, you can let me
know and arrangements can be made for you to pay the
balance by installments. I am enclosing a stamped
envelope for your reply.

Very #ruly yours,
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WAYNE M. COLLINS
ATTORNEY AT LAW,
MILLS TOWER, 220 BUSH STREET
.SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9410

Mr.

Addison __
Berkeley, ‘Califor




WAYNE M. COLLINS

ATTORNEY AT LAW
MILLS TOWER, 220 BUSH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104
GARFIELD 1-5827

Feb. 1, 1965
r
Mr. Hisashl George Kaneko
1135 Addison
Berkeley, California

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

satance § 200, 00
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WAYNE M. COLLINS

“ATTORNEY AT LAW .
MILLS TOWER, 220 BUSH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO 4, CALIFORNIA
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Mr. Hisashi George Kaneko
6616 Telegraph Ave.
Oakland, Calif.

NOT AT INTERNATIONAL HOUSE




WAYNE M. COLLINS

ATTORNEY AT LAW
MILLS TOWER, 220 BUSH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO 4, CALIFORNIA

GARFIELD 1-5827

r-Mr. Hisashi George Kaneko
6616 Telegraph Ave.
Oakland, Calif,

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

BALANCE $200
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